

Manual de Instrucciones de Magic 10 Gaelano Plus



Gaelano Plus



Lyritech Magic 10 Gaelano Plus

Manual de Instrucciones

Descripción del Producto

Los altavoces **Lyritech Magic 10 Gaelano Plus** están diseñados para ofrecer una experiencia auditiva sobresaliente, capturando la esencia de los eventos sonoros con una fidelidad y realismo notables. Cada detalle ha sido cuidadosamente trabajado para garantizar que las grabaciones más complejas, desde las dinámicas de una orquesta sinfónica hasta la sutileza de una actuación acústica íntima, sean reproducidas con una claridad y precisión que te transporten al momento de la interpretación.

Gracias a su alta sensibilidad de 96 dB, estos altavoces logran una respuesta eficiente, permitiendo que incluso los detalles más finos y los matices más delicados en la música se escuchen con una naturalidad asombrosa. Esta capacidad para capturar las texturas y la profundidad sonora los convierte en una herramienta perfecta tanto para los amantes del sonido como para los profesionales del audio que buscan una reproducción fiel a la fuente original. Además, con su alto rendimiento, los **Magic 10 Gaelano Plus** pueden ser manejados fácilmente por amplificadores de baja potencia. Un amplificador de

válvulas **300B**, con tan solo 8 vatios, puede ser una opción ideal para disfrutar de todas las capacidades de estos altavoces.

Estos altavoces se centran en reproducir el tono musical de manera correcta, armónica y convincente, asegurando que el color musical sea vibrante y fiel. Ofrecen una alta eficiencia y un potencial dinámico amplio, sin el uso de filtros, lo que resulta en una integridad temporal y un realismo sonoro excepcionales. Fabricados con los mejores materiales, en particular madera de la más alta calidad, no solo garantizan un rendimiento acústico excelente, sino que también añaden una estética refinada que complementa cualquier espacio.

Los **Magic 10 Gaelano Plus** están diseñados para ofrecer un escenario sonoro amplio y envolvente, haciendo que el oyente se sienta inmerso en la música. El realismo que proporcionan va más allá de la mera reproducción del sonido; logran capturar el ambiente y la energía del evento sonoro, haciendo que cada escucha sea una experiencia viva, dinámica y emocional. Su diseño sin filtros asegura una pureza en el sonido, permitiendo que la música fluya sin obstáculos ni distorsiones, capturando la magia de cada pieza tal como fue concebida.

Con una impresionante capacidad para reproducir frecuencias altas y bajas de manera equilibrada, sin perder precisión, los **Magic 10 Gaelano Plus** ofrecen una imagen sonora coherente y rica en detalles. Son la combinación perfecta de tecnología de vanguardia, diseño acústico avanzado y materiales de primera calidad, lo que permite una experiencia auditiva sin igual.

Características Principales

- **Alta Eficiencia:** Con una sensibilidad de 96 dB, estos altavoces pueden ser impulsados fácilmente, incluso con amplificadores de baja potencia.
 - **Tono Musical Vibrante:** Diseñados para preservar el color natural y la riqueza armónica de la música.
 - **Rango Dinámico:** Capaces de manejar amplios cambios dinámicos sin esfuerzo, mejorando la experiencia auditiva sin distorsión.
 - **Diseño Sin Filtros:** Al evitar el uso de filtros tradicionales, estos altavoces mantienen una precisión temporal superior y ofrecen un sonido puro y sin coloraciones.
 - **Madera de Alta Calidad:** La construcción en madera seleccionada no solo aporta un gran valor acústico, sino que también otorga durabilidad y una estética refinada.
-

Cuidado de la Madera

Para preservar la belleza y longevidad de los altavoces **Lyritech Magic 10 Gaelano Plus**, recomendamos los siguientes cuidados para la madera:

1. **Limpieza Regular:** Use un paño suave y seco para eliminar el polvo de la superficie. Evite el uso de productos de limpieza agresivos o abrasivos que puedan dañar el acabado natural de la madera.
 2. **Protección Contra la Luz Solar:** Coloque los altavoces en áreas donde no estén expuestos directamente a la luz solar, ya que la exposición prolongada puede causar decoloración de la madera.
 3. **Control de Humedad:** Mantenga los altavoces en un entorno con niveles moderados de humedad. Un exceso de humedad o sequedad puede afectar la estabilidad de la madera a lo largo del tiempo.
 4. **Evitar Objetos Calientes o Húmedos:** No coloque objetos calientes o húmedos sobre la madera, ya que pueden dejar marcas permanentes en la superficie.
-

Manipulación y Colocación

Dado su considerable peso de 80 kg cada uno, se recomienda manejar los altavoces con cuidado, idealmente con ayuda. Al posicionar los **Magic 10 Gaelano Plus**, asegúrese de colocarlos sobre una superficie estable y con la separación adecuada de las paredes para optimizar la dispersión del sonido y la respuesta de graves.

Especificaciones Técnicas

- **Sensibilidad:** 96 dB / Vatio / Metro
- **Medidas:** 380 x 1300 x 520 mm (Ancho x Alto x Profundidad)
- **Volumen:** 257 litros
- **Peso:** 80 kg cada una

Gracias por elegir Lyritech .

Instruction Manual

Product Overview

The **Lyritech Magic 10 Gaelano Plus** speakers are designed to deliver an outstanding auditory experience, capturing the essence of sound events with remarkable fidelity and realism. Every detail has been carefully crafted to ensure that even the most complex recordings, from the dynamics of a symphony orchestra to the subtleties of an intimate acoustic performance, are reproduced with clarity and precision that transports you to the moment of the performance.

Thanks to their high sensitivity of 96 dB, these speakers provide an efficient response, allowing even the finest details and the most delicate nuances in music to be heard with astonishing naturalness. This ability to capture sound textures and depth makes them a perfect tool for both audiophiles and audio professionals seeking faithful reproduction of the original source. Additionally, with their high performance, the **Magic 10 Gaelano Plus** can easily be driven by low-power amplifiers. A **300B** tube amplifier, with only 8 watts, can be an ideal option to fully enjoy these speakers' capabilities.

These speakers are focused on reproducing musical tone accurately, harmoniously, and convincingly, ensuring that the musical color

remains vibrant and true. They offer high efficiency and wide dynamic potential without the use of filters, resulting in superior temporal integrity and exceptional sound realism. Crafted with the finest materials, particularly high-quality wood, they not only guarantee excellent acoustic performance but also add a refined aesthetic that complements any space.

The **Magic 10 Gaelano Plus** are designed to deliver a broad, immersive soundstage, making the listener feel surrounded by the music. The realism they provide goes beyond mere sound reproduction; they capture the atmosphere and energy of the sonic event, making each listening experience dynamic, vivid, and emotional. Their filter-free design ensures sound purity, allowing the music to flow without obstacles or distortions, capturing the magic of each piece as it was intended.

With impressive capacity to reproduce both high and low frequencies in a balanced manner, without losing precision, the **Magic 10 Gaelano Plus** offer a coherent and rich sound image full of detail. They are the perfect combination of cutting-edge technology, advanced acoustic design, and premium materials, providing an unparalleled listening experience.

AS NEVER BEFORE

Key Features

- **High Efficiency:** With a sensitivity of 96 dB, these speakers can be easily driven, even with low-power amplifiers.
 - **Vibrant Musical Tone:** Designed to preserve the natural color and harmonic richness of the music.
 - **Dynamic Range:** Capable of handling wide dynamic shifts effortlessly, enhancing the listening experience without distortion.
 - **Filter-Free Design:** By avoiding traditional filters, these speakers maintain superior temporal accuracy and offer pure, uncolored sound.
 - **High-Quality Wood:** The construction in selected wood not only provides great acoustic value but also durability and a refined aesthetic.
-

Wood Care

To preserve the beauty and longevity of the **Lyritech Magic 10 Gaelano Plus** speakers, we recommend the following wood care practices:

1. **Regular Cleaning:** Use a soft, dry cloth to remove dust from the surface. Avoid using harsh or abrasive cleaning products that could damage the wood's natural finish.
2. **Sunlight Protection:** Place the speakers in areas where they are not directly exposed to sunlight, as prolonged exposure may cause discoloration of the wood.
3. **Humidity Control:** Keep the speakers in an environment with moderate humidity levels. Excessive moisture or dryness can affect the stability of the wood over time.
4. **Avoid Hot or Damp Objects:** Do not place hot or damp objects on the wood, as they may leave permanent marks on the surface.

Handling and Placement

Due to their considerable weight of 80 kg each, it is recommended to handle the speakers with care, ideally with assistance. When positioning the **Magic 10 Gaelano Plus**, ensure they are placed on a stable surface and are adequately spaced from walls to optimize sound dispersion and bass response.

Technical Specifications

- **Sensitivity:** 96 dB / Watt / Meter
- **Dimensions:** 380 x 1300 x 520 mm (Width x Height x Depth)
- **Volume:** 257 liters
- **Weight:** 80 kg each

Thank you for choosing Lyritech. .

The logo features the word "Lyritech" in a dark blue, cursive font. Below it, the tagline "Enjoy your music as never before" is written in a smaller, dark blue, sans-serif font. The entire logo is enclosed in a dark blue rounded rectangle. This rectangle is centered within a larger graphic consisting of two concentric semi-circles: an outer yellow one and an inner grey one.

Lyritech
Enjoy your music as never before

Lyritech

AS NEVER BEFORE